Hardware Manual ZMC
Zreference MC
Measurement & Control
Hardware Manual
Issue date: 15.02.2011
this manual applies to ZMC
V1.0 & V1.1
Manual ZMC, Printed Di, 15. Feb 11 Page 1 of 17

Manual ZMC, Printed Di, 15. Feb 11 Page 13 of 17
Hardware Manual ZMC
12 Ordering Information
Picture Ordering Code Availability
Zreference-[C?]-[X]-[Y]
[? = Configuration Number]
0 : Standard (Full)
[X = Display Options]
N : No display
D : High resolution color display with touch
[Y = connector J1/J2 options]
N : No connector (free solder pads, RM2.54mm)
S : Screw Terminals
13 Accessories
Picture Ordering Code Description Availability
- Process IO simulator board
PH480272T-005 High resolution color display with
touch for ZMCV1
LQ043T1DG01 High resolution color display with
touch for ZMCV0
- RS232-DSUB adapter cable
Manual ZMC, Printed Di, 15. Feb 11 Page 14 of 17
Hardware Manual ZMC
14 Product Anomalies
Version Changes
V0.0 ADC only 4 channels, only 14bit, Accuracy not optimized
V0.0, V0.1 RS422 termination fix on RX and TX
15 Product Changes
Version Changes
V1.0 - New Display Powertip PH480272T (replaces Sharp LQ043T1DG01)
- UART0 available on J1 (replaces CAN1)
- TWI1 available on J2
- J4 is now Prog-Dongle instead of Debug Agent
- USB OTG capable
- New Pin Numbering (1..72 instead 2x1..36)
- RS422 Termination selectable via JP2
V1.1 - NAND Flashdisk 256MByte added
- New Ethernetconnector Type
Manual ZMC, Printed Di, 15. Feb 11 Page 15 of 17
Hardware Manual ZMC
16 Document Revision History
Date Revision
2009-03-23 ab First Release
2009-06-20 ab Pull Up Information added, data rates, Change Configuration Scheme
2009-07-09 ab Weight added
2009-09-30 ab Clock Speed table added, Counter resolution
2009-10-19 ab Dimensions Connector Side added
2009-11-20 ab Greyed out functions that are not supported yet (J1, J2), Update
Sampling rates on ADC Group A and B
2010-02-19 ba New Chapter 8 Connecting to RS485 RS422 bus
2010-03-08 ab Correction of push button position, AIN-input configuration added
2010-03-22 ab Correction of LED position
2010-08-30 ab ** Update ZMCV1.0 **
- UART0 available on J1 (replaces CAN1)
- TWI1 available on J2
- New display type
- Ex touch connector can be used for supply
- J4 is now Prog-Dongle instead of Debug Agent
- USB OTG
2010-10-19 ab J9 pin assignment added
2011-02-15 ab - Product Changes and Anomalies added
- Flash-Disk added
Manual ZMC, Printed Di, 15. Feb 11 Page 16 of 17
Hardware Manual ZMC
17 Contact Information
Schmid Engineering AG
Mezikonerstrasse 9
CH-9542 Münchwilen
Switzerland
email: tech.support@schmid-engineering.ch